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Deliverable abstract 
 
 
This report presents the current user list, which will serve as a basis for the project exploitation plan. 
This list of organizations will be consolidated during the project. 
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1 - Consortium User list 
 
 
Table 1 below presents the Consortium User list. 
 
 

Table 1 – Consortium User list. 
 

Partner  Type Country Contact E-mail Position 
contact 

CEA RTO France 
Guillaume 

Savelli 
Guillaume.savelli@cea.fr Project leader 

   
Pascal 

Faucherand 
Pascal.faucherand@cea.fr Technician 

   Jean-Philippe 
Colonna 

Jean-philippe.colonna@cea.fr Researcher 

   Denis Renaud denis.renaud@cea.fr Researcher 

   Agnes Royer agnes.royer@cea.fr Researcher 
 

ST IND France 
Perceval 
Coudrain 

perceval.coudrain@st.com Researcher 
 

UdL UNI Spain Jerome Barrau jerome.barrau@udl.cat Professor 

   
Montserrat 
Vilarrubí 

mvilarrubi@macs.udl.cat PhD student 

   
Joan Ignasi 

Rosell 
rosell@macs.udl.cat Professor 

   Manel Ibañez 
m.ibanez@macs.udl.cat 

 Professor 

   Josep Illa 
jilla@macs.udl.cat 

 
Professor 

   Ferran Badia fbadia@macs.udl.cat Professor 

   
Daniel 

Chemisana daniel.chemisana@udl.cat Professor 
 

LN2 RTO France Luc Frechette Luc.Frechette@usherbrooke.ca Professor 

   
Hassan 
Azarkish 

Hassan.Azarkish@usherbrooke.ca Post doc 

   Amrid Amnache Amrid.Amnache@usherbrooke.ca PhD student 
 

IMTEK UNI Germany Matthias Keller 
Matthias.Keller@imtek.uni-

freiburg.de 
Researcher 

   Yiannos Manoli Yiannos.Manoli@imtek.uni-
freiburg.de 

Professor 

   Jacob Goeppert goeppert@imtek.de Researcher 
 

HSG RTO Germany Sabrina da Luz 
Sabrina.daLuz@Hahn-

Schickard.de Researcher 

   Sophie Billat Sophie.Billat@Hahn-Schickard.de Researcher 
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2 - Organizations User list 
 
 
Table 2 below presents the Organizations User list. 
 
 

Table 2 – Organizations User list. 
 

Organization Type Country Contact E-mail Position 
contact Comment 

IBM Zurich 
Research 

Laboratory 
IND Switzerland 

Thomas 
Brunschwiler 

tbr@zurich.ibm.com  Researcher 
Specialist  

µ-fluidics (tbc) 

Bruno 
Michel 

bmi@zurich.ibm.com Researcher 

Specialist  
µ-fluidics & 

solar systems 
(tbc) 

 

Bull Atos IND France 
Jean-

Philippe 
Siebers 

jean-philippe.siebers@atos.net Manager 
HPC & data 
center  (tbc) 

 

Grenoble INP -
G2Elab UNI France 

Yvan 
Avenas 

Yvan.Avenas@g2elab.grenoble-
inp.fr 

Assistant 
professor 

Specialist  
µ-fluidics (tbc) 

 

IUSTI UNI France 
Lounes 
Tadrist 

lounes.tadrist@polytech.univ-
mrs.fr 

Professor 
Specialist Heat 
Transfer (tbc) 

 

PROMES UNI France Alain Dollet dollet@univ-perp.fr Professor 
Specialist solar 
concentration 

(tbc) 
 

Institut Néel UNI France 
Olivier 

Bourgeois 
olivier.bourgeois@neel.cnrs.fr Professor 

Specialist µTE 
(tbc) 

 

HotBlock 
OnBoard IND France 

Joël 
Dufourcq 

joel.dufourcq@hotblock.fr 
Technology 

director 
Specialist µTE 
sensors (tbc) 

 

Micropelt IND Germany Fritz Volkert info@micropelt.com Founder 
Specialist µTE 

generators 
(tbc) 

 

Nanium IND Portugal (tbf) (tbf) (tbf) Packaging 
(tbc) 

 

Aavid 
Thermalloy IND 

USA - 
Germany 

(tbf) (tbf) (tbf) Liquid cooling 
(tbc) 

 

CETHIL, CNRS UNI France Ali Assy (tbf) (tbf) (tbc) 
 

University of 
Ulm UNI Germany 

Prof. Dr.-Ing. 
Maurits 

Ortmanns 
maurits.ortmanns@uni-ulm.de Professor 

integrated 
circuit design – 
contacted and 

agreed 
 

University of 
Ulm UNI Germany 

Jun.-Prof. 
Dr.-Ing. Jens 

Anders 
jens.anders@uni-ulm.de 

Junior 
professor 

integrated 
circuit design – 
contacted and 

agreed 
 

University of 
Ulm UNI Germany 

Dr.-Ing. 
Joachim 
Becker 

joachim.becker@uni-ulm.de 
Senior 

research 
associate 

integrated 
circuit design – 
contacted and 

agreed 
 

Technical 
University 

Berlin 
UNI Germany 

Prof. Dr.-Ing. 
Friedel 
Gerfers 

friedel.gerfers@tu-berlin.de Professor 

integrated 
circuit design – 
contacted and 

agreed 
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Valeo IND France 
Jean-Louis 
Blanchard 

(tbf) (tbf) (tbc) 
 

Mentor 
Graphics IND UK 

Robin 
Bornoff 

(tbf) (tbf) (tbc) 
 

Thales 
Research and 
Technology 

IND France 
Romain 
Bude 

(tbf) (tbf) (tbc) 

 

Nanium IND Portugal 
André Gil 
Cardoso 

(tbf) (tbf) (tbc) 
 

Thales Global 
Service IND France 

Olivier 
Daniel 

(tbf) (tbf) (tbc) 
 

Thales 
Research and 
Technology 

IND France Joffrey Daon (tbf) (tbf) (tbc) 

 

Thales 
Research and 
Technology 

IND France 
Laurent 
Divay 

(tbf) (tbf) (tbc) 

 

Robert Bosch 
GmbH IND Germany 

Philipp 
Freiburger 

(tbf) (tbf) (tbc) 
 

CETHIL, CNRS UNI France 
Séverine 
Gomès 

(tbf) (tbf) (tbc) 
 

Chemnitz 
University of 
Technology 

UNI Germany 
Jen 

Heilmann 
(tbf) (tbf) (tbc) 

 

NXP 
Semiconductors  IND Nederland 

John 
Janssen 

(tbf) (tbf) (tbc) 
 

OSRAM GmbH IND Germany 
Andreas 

Kloss 
(tbf) (tbf) (tbc) 

 

Thales 
Research and 
Technology 

IND France 
Elodie 

Leveugle 
(tbf) (tbf) (tbc) 

 

Lumileds 
Germany GmbH IND Germany 

Astrid 
Marchewka 

(tbf) (tbf) (tbc) 
 

Chemnitz 
University of 
Technology 

UNI Germany Daniel May (tbf) (tbf) (tbc) 

 

Lumileds 
Germany GmbH IND Germany 

Florent 
Monestier 

(tbf) (tbf) (tbc) 
 

Thales 
Corporate 

Engineering 
IND France 

Eric 
Monnier-
Vinard 

(tbf) (tbf) (tbc) 

 

Chemnitz 
University of 
Technology 

UNI Germany 
Martin 

Springborn 
(tbf) (tbf) (tbc) 

 

Robert Bosch 
GmbH IND Germany 

Matthias 
Werner 

(tbf) (tbf) (tbc) 
 

Chemnitz 
University of 
Technology 

UNI Germany 
Bernhard 
Wunderle 

(tbf) (tbf) (tbc) 

 

OSRAM Opto 
Semiconductors 

GmbH 
IND Germany 

Thomas 
Zahner 

(tbf) (tbf) (tbc) 

(tbc) = to be contacted. 
(tbf) = to be found. 


